=	A.F.U.E. (Annual Fuel Utilization Efficiency) calculated in accordance with Department of Energy test procedures.
The Bluetooth® word mark and logos are registered trademarks owned by Bluetooth SIG, Inc. and any use of such marks by Rheem® is under license.
Other trademarks and trade names are those of their respective owners.
FORM NO. GFR-676
Air Conditioners
FR962V
Endeavor™ Line F-Series Plus
Gas Furnaces

OR RECOMMENDED
FOR USE IN MOBILE HOMES
Model Number Identification
FR962V
FR 96 2 V 040 3 A 17 M4 S C A P
Brand Furnace
Efficiency
Stages
of Heating
Motor Type Heating Input AC Max.
Capacity
Major
Series
Width Position NOx Controls Minor
Series
Option Code
FR - Friedrich® 96 - 96% AFUE 2 - Two-Stage V - ECM
Variable Speed
040 -  40,000 [11.7 kW] 3 - 3 ton drive A - 1st Design
Series
17 - 17.5" Width M4 - Multi-
4 Way
S - Standard C - Communicating,
EcoNet®, Bluetooth®
A - 1st Series P - Premium Grade
060 -  60,000 [17.6 kW] 5 - 5 ton drive 21 - 21" Width
070 -  70,000 [20.5 kW] 24 - 24.5" Width
075 -  75,000 [22.0 kW]
085 -  85,000 [24.9 kW]
100 - 100,000 [29.3 kW]
115 - 115,000 [33.7 kW]
[    ] Designates Metric Conversions
  Gas Furnaces
5
Physical Data and Specifications
FR962V
MODEL NUMBERS FR962V0403
A17M4CAP
FR962V0603
A17M4SCAP
FR962V0703
A17M4SCAP
FR962V0705
A21M4SCAP
FR962V0855
A21M4SCAP
FR962V1005
A21M4SCAP
FR962V1155A
24M4SCAP
HIGH FIRE INPUT BTU/HR [kW] � 42,000 [12.31] 56,000 [16.41] 70,000 [20.50] 70,000 [20.50] 84,000 [24.61] 98,000 [28.72] 112,000 [32.82]
LOW FIRE INPUT 29,400  [8.61] 39,200 [11.49] 49,000 [14.36] 49,000 [14.36] 58,800 [17.23] 68,600 [20.11] 78,400  [23.00]
HEATING CAPACITY BTU/HR [kW] 41,000 [12.02] 55,000 [16.12] 68,000 [19.93] 68,000 [19.93] 82,000 [24.03] 95,000 [27.84] 109,000 [31.94]
HIGH ALTITUDE OUTPUT
10% DERATE [kW] � 36,288 [10.64] 48,384 [14.18] 60,480 [17.72] 60,480 [17.72] 72,756 [21.27] 84,672 [24.81] 96,768 [28.36]
BLOWER (D x W) [mm] 11 x 7
[279 x 178]
11 x 8
[279 x 203]
11 x 8
[279 x 203]
11 x 10
[279 x 254]
11 x 10
[279 x 254]
11 x 10
[279 x 254]
11 x 11
[279 x 279]
MOTOR H.P. [W]– TYPE 1/2 [373]
VS-CT(ECM)
1/2 [373]
VS-CT(ECM)